Case number

2023-0172

2023-0174
2023-0175
2023-0176

2023-0177

2023-
05006837
2023-0181

2023-0183
2023-0188
2023-0192
2023-0194
2023-0195
2023-0196

Case number

Date/Time
Reported
5-1-2023 / 2159

5-3-2023 /1100
5-4-2023 / 1423
5-4-2023 / 2210

5-8-2023 /1121
5-12-2023 / 0957

5-12-2023 / 1225
5-14-2023 / 1543
5-16-2023 / 2335
5-25-2023 / 0012
5-30-2023 / 0918
5-30-2023 / 1954
5-31-2023 / 0242

Fayetteville State University Police Department

Date/Time
Occurred
5-1-2023 / 2158

5-3-2023 / 0800
5-4-2023 / 1422
5-4-2023 / 2209

5-8-2023 /1115
5-12-2023 / 0957

5-12-2023 / 0900
5-14-2023 / 1543
5-16-2023 / 2334
5-25-2023 / 0012
3-23-2023 / 1700
5-30-2023 / 1954
5-31-2023 / 0240

Daily Crime Log
May 2023

Crime Description

Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana,
Possess Drug Paraphernalia)
Hit and Run

Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana)

Drug Law Violation (Trafficking Sched I,
PWISD Sched Il, Felony Possess Sched

1)

Larceny
Threat to Campus (by phone)

Hit & Run (parked vehicle)

Damage to Property

Other Agency Order for Arrest served
Other Agency Order for Arrest served
Obtain Property by False Pretenses
Other Agency Warrant Served

Other Agency Order for Arrest Served

Fayetteville State University Police Department

Date/Time Reported

Date/Time Occurred

Daily Fire Log May 2023

Location
New Residence Hall

Lot F
Wood Springs
Langdon St

Lot O
1200 Murchison Rd

Lot K

Stadium Dr

1100 Murchison Rd
Filter Plant Rd
1200 Murchison Rd
Langdon St
Langdon St

Location

Disposition
Closed by Other Means

Inactive
Closed by Exception
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest
Inactive

Active

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest

Active

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest

Nature of Fire

No Fires Reported




