Fayetteville State University Police Department Daily Crime Log May 2023

Case number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Crime Description	Location	Disposition
2023-0172	5-1-2023 / 2159	5-1-2023 / 2158	Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana, Possess Drug Paraphernalia)	New Residence Hall	Closed by Other Means
2023-0174	5-3-2023 / 1100	5-3-2023 / 0800	Hit and Run	Lot F	Inactive
2023-0175	5-4-2023 / 1423	5-4-2023 / 1422	Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana)	Wood Springs	Closed by Exception
2023-0176	5-4-2023 / 2210	5-4-2023 / 2209	Drug Law Violation (Trafficking Sched II, PWISD Sched II, Felony Possess Sched II)	Langdon St	Closed by Arrest
2023-0177	5-8-2023 / 1121	5-8-2023 / 1115	Larceny	Lot O	Closed by Arrest
2023- 05006837	5-12-2023 / 0957	5-12-2023 / 0957	Threat to Campus (by phone)	1200 Murchison Rd	Inactive
2023-0181	5-12-2023 / 1225	5-12-2023 / 0900	Hit & Run (parked vehicle)	Lot K	Active
2023-0183	5-14-2023 / 1543	5-14-2023 / 1543	Damage to Property	Stadium Dr	Closed by Other Means
2023-0188	5-16-2023 / 2335	5-16-2023 / 2334	Other Agency Order for Arrest served	1100 Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2023-0192	5-25-2023 / 0012	5-25-2023 / 0012	Other Agency Order for Arrest served	Filter Plant Rd	Closed by Arrest
2023-0194	5-30-2023 / 0918	3-23-2023 / 1700	Obtain Property by False Pretenses	1200 Murchison Rd	Active
2023-0195	5-30-2023 / 1954	5-30-2023 / 1954	Other Agency Warrant Served	Langdon St	Closed by Arrest
2023-0196	5-31-2023 / 0242	5-31-2023 / 0240	Other Agency Order for Arrest Served	Langdon St	Closed by Arrest

Fayetteville State University Police Department Daily Fire Log May 2023

Case number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Nature of Fire
No Fires Reported				